

PARCHA YADASHT

**SC No. 258/2022
State Vs Rakesh
FIR No. 198/2022
PS Neb Sarai**

28.10.2022

**Parcha Yadasht has been placed before the undersigned
as the case file is stated to be inCA**

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused produced from judicial custody.
Sh. Manu Seth, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the accused.

Let the file be awaited for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for same and consideration on point of
charge on **18.11.2022**.

**(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/28.10.2022**