

SC No. 258 of 2022
State Vs Rakesh
FIR No. 198/2022
PS Neb Sarai

18.11.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Manu Seth, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Heard. Records perused.

An opportunity has been sought by Ld. Counsel for accused to move an application u/s 207 Cr.P.C. for supply of deficient copies. The request is allowed.

At request, now to come up for same and further consideration on point of charge on **16.01.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/18.11.2022