

SC NO. 258/2022
STATE VS. RAKESH
FIR No. 198/2022
PS- NEB SARAI

02.03.2023

Case received by way of transfer vide order no. Judl-II/F.75/South/Saket/2023, 5004-5025 dated New Delhi the 15.02.2023. It be checked and registered.

Present :- Mr. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC with Sh. Tariq Hashmi,
Ld. LAC.

Upon request, to come up on 27.03.2023 for arguments on charge.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/02.03.2023