

**SC 258/2022**  
**State Vs. Rakesh**  
**FIR No. 198/2022**  
**PS-Neb Sarai**

**27.03.2023**

**Present:** Regular Addl. PP for the State is reported to be on half day leave.  
Accused Rakesh produced from JC along with Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for Accused.

Ld. Counsel submits that the copy of CCTV footage contained in a pendrive has not been supplied to him.

**Notice be issued to IO to supply the same.**

List for **arguments on point of charge on 26.04.2023.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/27.03.2023