

SC No. 258/2022
STATE Vs. RAKESH
FIR No. 198/2022
PS- NEB SARAI

12.07.2023

Present :- Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC with Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC

The matter is listed for PE.

Summons issued to PW Vinod received back with the report that he is currently lodged in JC in case FIR No. 593/22, PS Neb Sarai. As such, **production warrant of PW Vinod be issued for the next date of hearing.**

Summons issued to PW Rajender received back unserved with the report that premises was found locked. As such, **fresh summons to PW Rajender be issued through DCP concerned for the next date of hearing.**

IO is directed to file the FSL report by way of supplementary chargesheet on the next date of hearing.

To come up on **12.09.2023** for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/12.07.2023