

SC No. 258/.2022
STATE VS. RAKESH
FIR NO. 198/2022 : PS NEB SARAI

12.09.2023

Present :- Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused not produced from JC.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for the accused.
Sh. Vivek Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Ld. LAC submits that he has no objection if the witnesses present are examined in the absence of the accused as the identity of the accused is not disputed.

PW1 Rajender Prasad examined in chief partly. His further chief examination deferred for want of DVR. **MHC(M) is directed to produce the DVR on the next date of hearing.**

FSL result is still awaited. Director, FSL be directed to furnish the FSL result at the earliest.

Inspt. Lokender has sent request for more time to file supplementary chargesheet in the matter qua the FSL report.

IO be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

Issue production warrant of the accused for the next date of hearing.

To come up on 07.11.2023 for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/12.09.2023