

SC No. 258/2022

State Vs. Rakesh

FIR No. 198/2022

PS-Neb Sarai

07.11.2023.

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC along with Sh. Tariq

Hashmi, Ld. LAC.

Sh. Puneet Bidhuri, Ld. counsel for complainant.

FSL result is still awaited.

Inspector Lokendra Chauhan is directed to pursue the matter with Director, FSL so that result may be expedited.

Same be positively filed by way of supplementary chargesheet by the next date.

List for PE on **01.02.2024**.

(Gaurav Gupta)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/07.11.2023