

SC No. 258/22
STATE VS. RAKESH
FIR No. 198/22
PS- NEB SARAI

03.07.2024

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC with Ms.Mamta Barik,
Ld. Proxy counsel for accused.
Sh. Sandeep Mishra, Ms. Nandika Vyas and Sh.
Dhruv Gandotra, Ld. Counsels for the complainant.

Request for exemption received from PW SI Ajay.

Request for more time for filing FSL report received
from Inspt. Lokender. Fresh notice be issued to Inspt. Lokender
to pursue the matter and file the report on the next date.

PW Vinod Kumar Arya produced from JC. However,
he is discharged for today unexamined for want of FSL result.

To come up on 28.08.2024 for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/03.07.2024