

SC No. 258/22  
STATE VS. RAKESH  
FIR No. 198/22  
PS- NEB SARAI

03.05.2025

Present :- Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Puneet Bidhuri, ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Inspt. Rakesh in person. He has filed his report mentioning that FSL result from Biology Division, FSL was received and the same was checked. On perusal of the same, it was found that regarding query No. 2, it was mentioned that the blood sample of the deceased was sent back after examination to PS Neb Sarai on 17.01.2025.

Inspt. Rakesh has apprised that he needs sometime to verify the same. He has further reported that FSL result is being analysed and after discussion with the previous IO, supplementary chargesheet would be filed shortly. **Inspt. Rakesh shall file supplementary chargesheet by the next date.**

**PW Diksha in person. She is discharged for today unexamined.**

**List on 30.05.2025 for further proceedings.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/03.05.2025