

SC No.258/22
FIR No.198/22
PS Neb Sarai
State Vs. Rakesh.

20.05.2026

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rakesh produced from JC (CJ-1).
Sh. Ajay Kumar Kikan and Sh. J.K. Gathwal, Ld.
Counsels for accused.
Sh. Sandeep Mishra and Sh. Puneet Bidhuri, Ld.
Counsels for complainant.
PWs Ms. Diksha, Ms. Pooja, Sh. Suraj and PW-4 Sh.
Vinod (produced from JC) in person.
Inspector Lokendra Chauhan in person.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW Sh. Suraj has been examined-in-chief as PW-5,
cross-examined and discharged. PW-4 Sh. Vinod has been further
examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Since the evidence is still going on and it is already
2:50 PM, the witnesses Ms. Diksha and PW-3 Ms. Pooja present
today are discharged unexamined.

Let PW-1 Rajender Prasad, PW-3 Ms. Pooja, PWs Ms.
Diksha Adhikari and Mr. Sunny (Sonu) be called afresh through
IO/SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

MHC(M) be also called alongwith case property for
next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **22.08.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/20.05.2026